Non-controlling interest ..... 181 - - - - - - 181

Non-financial liabilities and equity ..... 231,768 8,808 117 2,849 2,602 496 2,509 249,149

Intangible assets of Valitor in foreign

 operation excluded * ..... 1,534 - - (1,455) (79) - -

Management reporting

of currency risk  ..... 9,901 (1,278) (2,519) (219) (3,748) (663) (1,474)

Cash and balances with CB ..... 

* Based on an authorization from the Icelandic FSA to exclude Valitor's intangible assets in the currency balance.

* The net position of the currency risk is presented in accordance with IFRS. The management monitors currency risk with more assets and liabilities underlying,

such as tax assets and liabilities and intangible assets, as it is considered to be a more accurate measurement of the Group's currency exposure. The net position,

as seen by the management, is the position used for managing the currency imbalance.

51

Arion Bank Condensed Consolidated Interim

Financial Statements 31 March 2020

Amounts are in ISK millions

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

42. Market risk, continued

Sensitivity analysis for currency risk

Currency -10% +10% -10% +10%

(42) 42 128 (128)

6 (6) 252 (252)

140 (140) 22 (22)

24 (24) 375 (375)

42 (42) 66 (66)

40 (40) 147 (147)

Equity risk

Sensitivity analysis for equity risk

Equity -10% +10% -10% +10%

(402) 402 (301) 301

(443) 443 (486) 486

(273) 273 (296) 296

Derivatives

Trading book - listed ..... 

31.3.2020

Banking book - unlisted ..... 

NOK ..... 

USD ..... 

31.12.2019

Other .....